WACKER
NEUSON

5100004034 101

12.2013

Breakers
Abbruchhammer
Martillos Rompedores
Brises béton

BH 65 28x152

Parts Book

Ersatzteile

Lista de Repuestos

Liste de Pieces de Rechange www.wackerneuson.com






Nameplate
Typenschild

Plaque signalétique
Placa de Identificacion

BH 65 28x152

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Item Number, Revision, and Serial Number is
attached to each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available
should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service
information, you will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number,
and serial number of the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem
Gerat angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust
oder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die
Versions- Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder
Nachfragen beziiglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Una placa de identificacion con el modelo, numero de referencia, nivel de revision y nimero
de serie ha sido afiadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso
de que la placa de identificacion sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para
repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el nimero de referencia, el nivel de revision y el
ndmero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Une plaque signalétique mentionnant le modéle, le numéro de référence, le niveau de
revision et le numéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations
relevées sur cette plaque de fagon a ce qu’'elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque
signalétique venait a étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsq ue vous commandez des pieces
détachées ou vous sollicitez des informations aprés-vente, on vous demandera toujours de
préciser le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et le numéro de série de
la machine.

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerates sind /
Los nimeros de mi maquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son :

Model Revision
Typ Version
Modelo Nivel de revision
Modéle Niveau de revision
I | — — | |
Iltem No. Serial No.
Artikel-Nr. Maschinen-Nr.
NuUmero de referencia Numero de Serie
Numeéro de référence Numeéro de Série

5100004034 - 101 3



Part Numbers - Boldface

Fettgedruckte Artikelnummern FAlEs Adiez
NUumeros de partes en negritas

Numéros de piece - en caracteres gras

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means that
these parts are subject to wear under normal operating conditions and may require periodic
service or replacement. It is recommended that these items be stocked to meet the
expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, daR diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
nattrlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt oder Uberarbeitet werden
mussen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fiir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestéande fir diese und andere Teile, welche fir
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten benétigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los numeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periédico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos que el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la péliza de servicio de
cada cliente.

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caractéres gras dans les Listes des Pieces Détachées
de ce manuel sont les piéces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela veut dire que
ces pieces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travail normales et peuvent
nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous disposez
d’'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir satisfaire la demande d’entretien de cette machine.
Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange qu'il disposera
dans ses stocks.

4 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Cover

Verkleidung
Revestimiento interior
Revetement

Crankcase
Kurbelgehduse
Carter

Carter

Striking mechanism-Cylinder guide
Schlagwerk-Fuhrungszylinder

Mecanismo llamativo-Cilindro de guia
Mécanisme saisissant-Cylindre de guidage

Tool Holder cpl.
Werkzeughalter kpl.
Porta-Herramientas cpl.
Porte-Outils cpl.

Engine complete
Motor kpl.

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.

Gas Engine
Benzinmotor
Motor a Gasolina
Moteur a Essence

Diaphragm Carburetor
Membranvergaser
Carburador a Membrana
Carburateur & Membrane

Starter
Starter
Arrancador
Démarreur

Labels
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants

Service
Service
Servicio
Service

Maintenance set BH 55, 65
Wartungspaket BH 55, 65

Juego para mantenimientoBH 55, 65
Jeu d'entretien BH 55, 65

Repair kit WM 80 Piston ring
ReparaturpaketWM 80 Kolbenring

Juego de reparacionWM 80 Aro de piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80Segment de piston

Repair kit WM 80 CatCylinder with piston

Reparaturpaket WM 80Kat Zylinder mit Kolben
Juego de reparacion WM 80 CatCilindro con pistén
Jeu de réparation WM 80Cylindre avec piston

Repair kit WM 80 Piston
Reparaturpaket WM 80 Kolben
Juego de reparaciénWM 80 Pistén
Jeu de réparation WM 80 Piston

5100004034 - 101

Table of Contents

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Indice

Table des matieres

12

14

16

18

22

26

28

30

33

34

36

38

40



Table of Contents
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Indice

Table des matiéeres

BH 65 28x152

Accessories 43
Zubehor

Accesorios

Accessoires

Cart Transportation cpl. 44
Transportwagen kpl.

Carro Transportacion cpl.

Voiturette Transport cpl.

Cart Transportation cpl. 46
Transportwagen kpl.

Carro Transportacion cpl.

Voiturette Transport cpl.

6 5100004034 - 101



Indice
Table des matiéres



BH 65 28x152

Verkleidung
Revestimiento interior
Revetement

Cover

5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Cover

Verkleidung
Revestimiento interior
Revetement
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Hood Revestimiento
1102135171 1 Verkleidung vergaserseitig Revetement
Hood Revestimiento
20213518\ 1 Verkleidung auspuffseitig Revetement
Tank cpl. Tanque cpl.
8 0213531 1 Tank kpl. Réservoir cpl.
Covering Cobertura
40213533 1 Abdeckung Couvercle
Cover Cubierta
510213536 1 Deckel Couvercle
Handle Empufiadura
6 10095437 1 Handgriff Poignée
Shift lever Palanca de cambios
70222523 1 Schalthebel Levier de change
Collar Collar
8 10209490 1 Hulse Douille
Shockmount Amortiguador
9 | 0203763 2 Anschlagpuffer Silentbloc
Spring Resorte
10102125611 1 Schenkelfeder Ressort
i 5x 20
11 | 0212562 | 1 Qountersunk screw Tprryllg gota de§ebo X
Linsenschraube Vis a tole bombée
Oval head screw Tornillo gota de sebo 6x30
12/10108370| 8 Linsenkopfschraube Vis noyée lentiforme 5Nm/4ft.Ibs
i M 6 x 20
13 | 0222605 | 8 Qval head screw Tprmllogota d_e sebo X
Linsenkopfschraube Vis noyée lentiforme 3.5Nm/3ft.Ibs
Oval head screw Tornillo gota de sebo 4x12
1410213543 | 7 Linsenkopfschraube Vis noyée lentiforme 1.2Nm/1ft.los
i iecio 6x36 DIN7343
16 | 0015994 | 1 Sp_rlng DoweI_SIeeve Perno_ de'SUJe_uon X
Spiralspannstift Goupille Elastique
Muff Manguito
1710222378 | 1 Anschlussstutzen Manchon
Fuel Filter Filtro de Combustible
1810215363 1 Kraftstofffilter Filtre a Carburant
Fuel cock Llave de combustible
1910222410 1 Kraftstoffhahn Robinet d'essence
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible
2010215353] 1 Kraftstoffschlauch Tuyau a essence
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible
21102153541 1 Kraftstoffschlauch Tuyau a essence
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible
22102135411 1 Kraftstoffschlauch Tuyau a essence
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible
23102135421 1 Kraftstoffschlauch Tuyau a essence
24 | 0213537 | 1 Fuel Pump Bombage Combustible
Kraftstoffpumpe Pompe & Essence
O-Ring Anillo-O 9x2,5 EN549
26 | 0222610 2 O-Ring Joint torique
Cap Tapa
2710163681 1 Tankdeckel kpl. Couvercle

5100004034 - 101




BH 65 28x152

Verkleidung
Revestimiento interior
Revetement

Cover

5100004034 - 101

10



BH 65 28x152

Cover

Verkleidung
Revestimiento interior
Revetement

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.
Pos. | Artikel Nr. [ St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripcion
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Norm

Torque/Drehm.

Sealant
Schmierstoff

Fuel Tank Deposito de Combustible
2810213520 1 Kraftstofftank Réservoir a Essence
29 | 02224211 1 Ope_lrgtmg knop Boton de accionamento

Betéatigungsknopf Bouton de manoeuvre

Gasket Junta 8x14x5
800222379 1 Flachdichtung Joint

5100004034 - 101

11




Crankcase
Kurbelgehause
Carter

Carter

BH 65 28x152

12 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Crankcase
Kurbelgehause

Cérter
Carter
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankcase Carter
1 |5100000199] 1 Kurbelgehéuse Carter
> |0222472| 2 L|ft|ng_ arm Brazo de elevacion
Schwinge Bras de levage
Compression spring Resorte de compresion
3 0203765 1 Druckfeder Ressort de pression
Shockmount Amortiguador 60x4
40207279\ 2 Puffer Silentbloc
Slide bearing Cojinete deslizante
5 |s100003044| 4 Gleitlager Roulement de glissement
Washer Arandela 211
6 |s100002282) 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Air Ducting Conduccion de Aire
8 10213526 1 Luftfihrung Carter Ventilation
Screw Tornillo M8
9 10211346\ 4 Schraubenbolzen Vis
Plug Enchufe
1010222425] 1 Stopfen Prise
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 12 1SO4762
11100115541 3 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
i 5Ni DIN71412
12 | 0222551 | 1 Tapered nlpple_ Eng_rasador cénico
Kegelschmiernippel Graisseur
Bearing flange cpl. Brida de cojinete cpl.
13 |5100000107] 1 Lagerflansch kpl. Bride de roulement cpl.
Clutch drum Campana centrifuga
1410202570 1 Fliehkraftglocke Canter embrayage
15 |s100000102| 1 Grooved ball bearing Rodamientoa}bolg§ _ 6007
Rillenkugellager Roulement rainuré a billes
Sealing ring Anillo de sellado 35x45x4
16 |s100001451) 1 Radial-Wellendichtring Anneau d'étanchéité
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento a bolas
1710104712 1 Rillenkugellager Roulement rainuré & billes
Screw Tornillo M 8x 30
18 10222467 4 Rippschraube Vis
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion 25x1,2 DIN471
1912001041] 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Needle bushing Cojinete de agujas
20100957401 2 Nadelbiichse Douille d'aiguilles
Straight pin Pasador cilindrico 3m6 x 12
21 |5100008191) 2 Zylinderstift Goupille cylindrique
O-ring Anillo-O 115x2
22 [5100001449| 1 O-Ring Bague-O

5100004034 - 101

13




Striking mechanism-Cylinder guide

Schlagwerk-Fuhrungszylinder 3l 2852
Mecanismo llamativo-Cilindro de guia

Mécanisme saisissant-Cylindre de guidage

10

11

14 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Striking mechanism-Cylinder guide
Schlagwerk-Fuhrungszylinder

Mecanismo llamativo-Cilindro de guia
Mécanisme saisissant-Cylindre de guidage

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.
Pos. | Artikel Nr. [ St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripcion
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Norm

Torque/Drehm.

Sealant
Schmierstoff

Guide bush Casquillo de guia
110202296 1 Fuhrungsbuchse Boite
> |o200714| 1 Connecting rod cpl. Biela cpl.
Pleuel kpl. Bielle cpl.
O-ring Anillo-O 70x3
5 10209400 2 O-Ring Bague-O
Percussion piston Embolo percutor
6 10202298 1 Schlagkolben Piston frappeur
Drive piston Conduzca el piston
70202214\ 1 Antriebskolben Conduisez le piston
Bolt Perno
8 0128470 1 Bolzen Boulon
Snap ring Anillo de retencion A45 DIN7993
9 0202800/ 1 Sprengring Circlip

10 (0202219 1

Guide Cylinder
Fuhrungszylinder

Cilindro de Guia
Cylindre de Guidage

1110201958 | 2

Necked down screw
Dehnschraube

Tornillo de dilatacion
Vis de dilatation

75Nm/55ft.Ibs

12 {0200715| 1

Crank Gear cpl.
Kurbeltrieb kpl.

Mecanismo de Manivela cpl.

Arbre Manivelle cpl.

1312006602 | 1

Inner raceway
Innenring

Anillo interior
Bague intérieur

14 (0202993 | 1

Inner Raceway
Innenring

Anillo Interior
Bague Intérieur

IR 17x22x16

5100004034 - 101

15




Porta-Herramientas cpl.
Porte-Outils cpl.

o e




BH 65 28x152

Tool Holder cpl.
Werkzeughalter kpl.
Porta-Herramientas cpl.
Porte-Outils cpl.

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.
Pos. | Artikel Nr. [ St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripcion
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Norm

Torque/Drehm.

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 (0202560 1

Tool Holder cpl.

Porta-Herramientas cpl.

Werkzeughalter kpl. Porte-Outils cpl.
Catch Trinquete
2 100990201 1 | jinke Cliquet

3 |0065323| 1

Ratchet bush
Klinkenbuchse

Casquillo de trinquete
Boite de jack

i i iecid 16 x 60 1SO8752
5 | 0065289 | 1 Sprmgp_m Pasacﬂorglesgwmon X
Spannstift Goupille élastique
Sealing ring Anillo sellante
6 10104500 1 Dichtmanschette Bague d'étanchéité
O-ring Anillo-O
72001341 1 O-Ring Bague-O

5100004034 - 101

17




BH 65 28x152

Engine complete

Motor kpl.
Motor compl
Moteur compl.

ot

a7

5100004034 - 101

18



BH 65 28x152

Engine complete
Motor kpl.

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Gas Engine Motor a Gasolina
1101805511 1 Benzinmotor Moteur a Essence
Exhaust cpl. Silenciador cpl.
8 |0222051| 1 Auspufftopf kpl. Pot d‘échappement cpl.
Supplementary handle Empufiadura adicional
510095213 1 Zusatzhandgriff Poignée supplementaire
Centrifugal clutch Embrague
6 10043595| 1 Fliehkraftkupplung Embrayage
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M10 DIN934
70010883 1 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Lock washer Arandela elastica A8
8 | 0012397 3 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M8 x 25 1SO4762
9 |0011542) 3 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Bowden cable Cable Bowden
100222383 1 Bowdenzug Cable de Bowden
Intermediate flange Brida intermedia
11 |s100001978) 1 Zwischenflansch Bride intermediaire
O-ring Anillo-O 26x2
12 |5100002961| 1 O-Ring Bague-O
Stud Perno prisionero
1310211953 2 Stiftschraube Boulon
Seal Junta
14100957741 2 Dichtung Joint
Washer Arandela 5 DIN134
1510103212| 2 Scheibe Rondelle
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 5 DIN6796
160103211 2 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
M5 DIN6923
17 | 0047488 | 7 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Carburetor Carburador
18 10222675 1 Membranvergaser Carburateur
Air filter housing Carcasa filtro de aire
19| 0207688 1 Luftfiltergehause Carter de filtre
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M5 x 30 DIN933
2010011473] 1 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale
Air filter Filtro de aire
21100957111 1 Luftfilter Filtre a air
Air filter cover Tapa filtro de aire
2210222499 1 Luftfiltergeh&usedeckel Couvercle filtre & air
23 | 0211957 | 1 compensation hose manguera de Iarem_uneracmn
Kompensationsschlauch tuyau de compensation
Gasket Junta
2410012202 1 Auspuffdichtung Joint
i ilindri M 6x 55 1SO4762
25 | 0222176 | 2 Chgese head screw Tprrpllgcﬂmd_ncq X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Socket head cap screw Tornillo de seguridad
26 10129420] 1 Zylindersicherungsschraube Poignée supplementaire 35Nm/26ft.Ibs
Flat washer Arandela 8.4 DIN7349
2710045719 1 Scheibe Rondelle

5100004034 - 101

19




BH 65 28x152

Engine complete

Motor kpl.
Motor compl
Moteur compl.

ot

a7

5100004034 - 101

20



BH 65 28x152

Engine complete
Motor kpl.

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.

e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
i M8x20
28 |5100001450| 2 Screw Tprnlllo
Schraube Vis 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
rew Tornill M 4x 10
29 |0222072| 1 | SCre ornillo
Schraube Vis

5100004034 - 101

21




Gas I_Englne BH 65 28x152
Benzinmotor

Motor a Gasolina
Moteur a Essence

22 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Gas Engine
Benzinmotor
Motor a Gasolina
Moteur a Essence

e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Gasket set Juego de juntas
0 |0048212) 1 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
Fan hood Tapa de ventilador
1102151151 1 Geblasedeckel Couvercle du sys. de vent.
Spark plug Bujia
2 | 0033368 1 Zundkerze Bougie
3 | 0046098 | 1 Rewind starter Ar’rancador
Starter Démarreur
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 60
410095917 4 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Cable guide Pasa-cable
510045913 1 Kabeldurchfiihrung Passe-fil
Piston ring Aro de piston 45x1,5
6 0045904 2 Kolbenring Segment de piston
Piston cpl. Piston cpl.
710045908 1 Kolben kpl. Piston cpl.
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion Al12 DIN73123
8 | 0012257} 2 Drahtsprengring Bague d'arrét
Piston pin Pasador de piston
910012199 1 Kolbenbolzen Axe de piston
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
1010045910 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Crankcase Carter
1110180550] 1 Kurbelgehduse Carter
12 | 2007007| 1 Push button switch Interruptor d(? boton _
KurzschlufZknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
13 12001645| 2 Rillenkugellager Roulement a billes
Gasket Junta
14100450341 1 Kurbelgeh&usedichtung Joint
Cylinder with piston Cilindro con piston
1510176400 1 Zylinder mit Kolben Cylindre avec piston
Stud bolt Tornillo esparrago M5 x 20 DIN835
16 10013499 2 Stiftschraube Goupille fileté
Rotary shaft seal Anillo de retén radial
1710154699 2 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
M5 DIN6923
18 | 0047488 | 8 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Needle bearing Rodamiento de agujas
1910034835| 1 Nadelkranz Roulement a aiguilles
Crankshaft Ciguefial
2010045036 1 Kurbelwelle Vilebrequin
Sleeve Manguito
2110047348 1 Schutzschlauch Douille
Ignition cable Cable del encendido
22100765211 1 Zundkabel Cable d'allumage
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2310010620 1 Scheibe Rondelle
M12x 1,5 1SO8675
24 | 0045914 | 1 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal X
Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal

5100004034 - 101

23




Gas I_Englne BH 65 28x152
Benzinmotor

Motor a Gasolina
Moteur a Essence

24 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Gas Engine
Benzinmotor

Motor a Gasolina
Moteur a Essence

e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T

Woodruff key Chaveta Woodruff 3x5 DIN6888
2510010388 Scheibenfeder Clavette Woodruff

Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M 5x 60
26 | 0215365 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique

Fan Ventilador
2710045041 Lufterrad Ventilateur

Instalacion de Encendido de Tubo

-8 | 0103302 Magneto Armature with Adjustable Tube Regulador

Zindanlage m. Verstellung Installation Dallumage avec Tube de

Reglage
illo cilindri M5 x 20 1S01207

29 | 0013176 Chgese head screw T_orrpllg cﬂmd_ncq X

Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique

Pan head screw Tornillo de cabeza plana M6 x 12 1SO1580
30 | 0011787 Flachkopfschraube Vis lentiforme

i ilindri M 5x 18 1SO7380

31 | 0222408 Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico X

Zylinderschraube

Vis a téte cylindrique

5100004034 - 101

25




Diaphragm Carburetor BH 65 28x152
Membranvergaser

Carburador a Membrana

Carburateur a Membrane

26 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Diaphragm Carburetor
Membranvergaser
Carburador a Membrana
Carburateur a Membrane

e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
1 0222003 1 Carburetor Repair kit Carburador Juego de reparacion
Vergaser Reparatursatz Carburateur Jeu de réparation
Choke control lever Palanca estranguladora
2 0222004 1 Chokehebel Levier d'étrangleur
Screw Tornillo
3 0222005 1 Schraube Vis
Cover Cubierta
6 |0222008| 1 Deckel Couvercle
Screw Tornillo
70222009 4 Schraube Vis
Cover Cubierta
1110222013 1 Deckel Couvercle
Screw Tornillo
1210222014 1 Schraube Vis
5100004034 - 101 27




BH 65 28x152

Starter

Starter

Arrancador
Démarreur

5100004034 - 101

28



BH 65 28x152

Starter
Starter
Arrancador
Démarreur

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description P ggﬁlrﬁin;rstoff
1 [o0a8063| 1 | G AelCh e Carter do cemanreur

2 ooaa23s| 1| Goncl S Potanée du jancour

3 10104548 1 gtoaeteerseil ggreéga

4 |ooesoss | 1| Lo e Disaue 1

5 0048061 1 gpu::ilr(]r?olfeder ngggg

6 |004s062| 1 | SHUEC Rondelle

70048060 1 gf:illgiLepiublcleey Egljliae de démarrage

8 ooasoss| 1| o Ressort

9 |00a7osg | 1 | il (o) Ciquet

10100479971 1 gSXfJngsscheibe E?)?J?/ercle

110058381 | 1| GRS e Rondelle de ressort i

120058553 1 | SEOT I er Ecro hoxaganal " o

13| 0114608 | 1 | 80 Autooolant

5100004034 - 101

29




Labels

Aufkleber BH 65 28x152
Calcomanias

Autocollants

30 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Labels
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description RESCHIDCIon

Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drenm. | Sealant -
Etiqueta autoadhesiva-nivel de potencia

110064925| 1 Rﬁfkallcle_bsgrl-]gShz(l)lréiesrtb’?gg’ege' f\ﬁ?ff(fﬁi;ﬁte-mveau sonore

2 |0222623| 1 ;ﬁ?ﬁel_bege'lrypenbezeichnung Xﬁgceéz?;nﬁtgea?ytggdheSiva

3 (0222089 1 | 20Gr et ogo Autocalant Logo.

s [ozonra| 1 [Labels Clcomanis

5 |0z19180| 1 | Bl Autocolants

o [ozonsa] 1 [Labels Celcomanie

7 ozionrr| 1 | O Autocolants

B 0222084 1 | ed AT bl Autocalant Symbole

5100004034 - 101

31




32



WACKER
NEUSON

Service
Service
Servicio
Service



Maintenance set BH 55, 65

Wartungspaket BH 55, 65 3l 2852
Juego para mantenimientoBH 55, 65

Jeu d'entretien BH 55, 65

34 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Maintenance set BH 55, 65
Wartungspaket BH 55, 65

Juego para mantenimientoBH 55, 65

Jeu d'entretien BH 55, 65

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Air filter Filtro de aire
110095711\ 1 1) filter Filtre a air
Bowden cable Cable Bowden
2 |0222383| 1 Bowdenzug Cable de Bowden
Cap Tapa
3 |o163681| 1 Tankdeckel kpl. Couvercle
Rope Cuerda
4 (0104548| 1 Starterseil Corde
Spark plug Bujia
5 |0033368| 1 Ziundkerze Bougie
Fuel Filter Filtro de Combustible
6 10215363 1 Kraftstofffilter Filtre a Carburant
Seal Junta
70095774\ 1 Dichtung Joint
8 |s100004108| 1 Maintenance set BH 55, 65 Juego para mantenimientoBH 55, 65

Wartungspaket BH 55, 65

Jeu d'entretien BH 55, 65

5100004034 - 101

35




Repair kit WM 80 Piston ring
ReparaturpaketWM 80 Kolbenring BH 65 28x152

Juego de reparacionWM 80 Aro de piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80Segment de piston

36 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Repair kit WM 80 Piston ring
ReparaturpaketWM 80 Kolbenring

Juego de reparacionWM 80 Aro de piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80Segment de piston

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description Descripcion Measurem bm. | form
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drenm. | Sealant -
1 10045904 2 Eg?:nmg étrac;%eemsdtgnpiston o

2 ooasoto| 1 | e odichiung Joint de sulasse de eyiidre

3 10045034 1 (K;l?rsbkeeltgehéusedichtung jg'r;‘tta

4 [o1sag0| 2 | (OIS SHAT Sed! Bague & danchaite.

50012202 1 Sﬁzgﬁtﬁdichtung Joint

6 [0095774| 2 g?j']tung Joint

Sy p— oo do s

Ry — T Ao

9 |5100004111| 1 Repalr kit WM 80 Piston ring jgﬁgdoedrzgae\zftirggi?’/\r/]l\\lﬂvgﬂogggéoeg? dpeismn

ReparaturpaketWM 80 Kolbenring

piston

5100004034 - 101

37




Repair kit WM 80 CatCylinder with piston
Reparaturpaket WM 80Kat Zylinder mit Kolben
Juego de reparacion WM 80 CatCilindro con piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80Cylindre avec piston

12

BH 65 28x152

38

5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Repair kit WM 80 CatCylinder with piston

Reparaturpaket WM 80Kat Zylinder mit Kolben

Juego de reparacion WM 80 CatCilindro con piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80Cylindre avec piston

o o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Cylinder with piston Cilindro con piston
1 |0176400| 1 Zylinder mit Kolben Cylindre avec piston
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
2 10045910/ 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Gasket Junta
3 10045034} 1 Kurbelgeh&usedichtung Joint
Rotary shaft seal Anillo de retén radial
4 0154699 2 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
Gasket Junta
5 0012202 1 Auspuffdichtung Joint
Seal Junta
6 0095774 2 Dichtung Joint
O-ring Anillo-O 26x2
7 |5100002961| 1 O-Ring Bague-O
Needle bearing Rodamiento de agujas
8 10034835 1 Nadelkranz Roulement a aiguilles
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
9 |2001645) 2 Rillenkugellager Roulement & billes
Stud bolt Tornillo esparrago M5 x 20 DIN835
1010013499 2 Stiftschraube Goupille fileté
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 60
1110095917 4 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Repair kit WM 80 CatCylinder with piston ggﬁgc;s(tjgnreparauon WM 80 CarCilindro
12 |s100004116| 1 | Reparaturpaket WM 80Kat Zylinder mit P

Kolben

Jeu de réparation WM 80Cylindre avec
piston

5100004034 - 101

39




Repair kit WM 80 Piston
Reparaturpaket WM 80 Kolben
Juego de reparacionWM 80 Piston
Jeu de réparation WM 80 Piston

BH 65 28x152

5100004034 -

101



BH 65 28x152

Repair kit WM 80 Piston
Reparaturpaket WM 80 Kolben
Juego de reparacionWM 80 Pistdn
Jeu de réparation WM 80 Piston

e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Piston cpl. Pistén cpl.
110045908 1 Kolben kpl. Piston cpl.
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
210045910\ 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Gasket Junta
3 10045034 1 Kurbelgehausedichtung Joint
Rotary shaft seal Anillo de retén radial
410154699 2 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
Gasket Junta
510012202 1 Auspuffdichtung Joint
Seal Junta
6 0095774 2 Dichtung Joint
Needle bearing Rodamiento de agujas
710034835 1 Nadelkranz Roulement & aiguilles
O-ring Anillo-O 26x2
8 |5100002961| 1 O-Ring Bague-O
9 |s100004114| 1 Repair kit WM 80 Piston Juego de reparacionWM 80 Piston

Reparaturpaket WM 80 Kolben

Jeu de réparation WM 80 Piston

5100004034 - 101

41




42



WACKER
NEUSON

Accessories
Zubehor
Accesorios
Accessoires



Cart Transportation cpl. BH 65 28x152
Transportwagen kpl.

Carro Transportacion cpl.

Voiturette Transport cpl.

44 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Cart Transportation cpl.
Transportwagen kpl.
Carro Transportacion cpl.
Voiturette Transport cpl.

e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Cart Transportation Carro Transportacion
110208699 1 Transportwagen Voiturette Transport
200x50
> 0201653 | 2 Wheel Rueda X
Rad Roue
Flat washer Arandela 20 DIN1440
3 | 0010662 2 Scheibe Rondelle
Cap Tapa 20 mm
410039752 2 Starlockkappen Chapeau

5100004034 - 101

45




Cart Transportation cpl.

Transportwagen kpl. sl Zendss
Carro Transportacion cpl.

Voiturette Transport cpl.

46 5100004034 - 101



BH 65 28x152

Cart Transportation cpl.
Transportwagen kpl.
Carro Transportacion cpl.
Voiturette Transport cpl.

e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Cart Transportation Carro Transportacion
1102153411 1 Transportwagen Voiturette Transport
Collar Collar
2 0215345 2 Hulse Douille
Tire Rueda
3 (2003396 | 2 Rad Roue
Cap Tapa 20 mm
410039752 2 Starlockkappen Chapeau
5 |0215340| 1 Cart Transportation cpl. Carro Transportacion cpl.

Transportwagen kpl.

Voiturette Transport cpl.

5100004034 - 101

47




WACKER
NEUSON

Wacker Neuson Produktion GmbH & Co. KG - PreullenstraBe 41 - 80809 Minchen - Tel.:. +49-(0)89-35402-0 - Fax: +49-(0)89-35402-390
Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC - P. O. Box 9007 - Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-9007 - Tel.: (262)-255-0500 - Fax: (262)-255-0550
Wacker Neuson Ltd. - Tower 1, Grand Century Place - 193 Prince Edward Road West - Mongkok, Kowloon - Hong Kong, VR China - Tel: +852-3605 5360, Fax: +852-2406 6021



